

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007

CC 4675/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 25/01/2007 in CWP No. 654/2007 of The  
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

CHARU KISHORE MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASST.CHARITY COMMR.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A.1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 16/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Amit Sibbal, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Chawla, Adv.

Mr. Arohi Bhalla, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Pratap, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Tarun Gulati, Adv.

Mr. Chetan Kapadia, Adv.

Mr. Jaiveer Shergill, Adv.

Mr. Ishwar Nankani, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shyam Diwan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.

Mr. Lalit Chauhan, Adv.

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohtagi, Adv.

Ms. Diksha Rai, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable in August, 2007.

We are told that hearing on the question of condonation of

delay is over and the judgment is awaited. Hence, no stay thereon.

Other proceedings, however, are stayed.

(Sudhir Kapoor)

PS to Registrar

(Vinod Kulvi)

Court Master