

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G.SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9992/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 25/01/2007 in CWP No.654/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

CHARU KISHORE MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASST.CHARITY COMM. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order, permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Verma, Adv.
for M/s. Khaitan & Co., Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Jaiveer Shergill, Adv.
for Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.Ms. Pallavi Srivastava, Adv.
for M/s. P.H. Parekh & Co., Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Office has to issue fresh dasti service upon unserved Respondent No.16.

Petitioner may disclose the outcome of dasti service upon all the unserved respondents before 7th December, 2007.

List the matter on 7th December, 2007.

s

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar