

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9992/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 25/01/2007 in CWP No. 654/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

CHARU KISHORE MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASST.CHARITY COMMR.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order,permission to
file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Nupur Mukherjee,Adv.
For M/S. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tarun Gulati,Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner has to serve unserved respondent No.16 before 4.1.2008
without fail. Office is directed to issue notice without fail.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court after 4.1.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar