

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9992/2007
(From the judgment and order dated 25/01/2007 in CWP No. 654/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

CHARU KISHORE MEHTA
VERSUS
ASST.CHARITY COMM. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)
Respondent(s)

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order,
permission to file additional documents Vol.II and prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 28/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Akhil Sibal, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Bhargava, adv.
Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
Mr.Susmit Pushkar, Adv.for
M/S. Khaitan & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Tarun Gulati, Adv.
Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.
Mr. Lalit Chauhan, Adv.
Ms.Ranjeeta Rohtagi, Adv.
Mr.Shiv Shanker Ray, Adv.
mr. Tushar Jarwa, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The counter affidavit was filed on October 25,
2005. A prayer for filing affidavit in rejoinder is sought.

The learned counsel for the contesting
respondents stated that ad interim stay has already been
obtained.

On the facts and in the circumstances of the case,
list the matter next week.

In the meantime, the petitioner will take steps to
serve the unserved respondents.

[Usha Bhardwaj] [Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master Court Master