

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9992/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 25/01/2007 in CWP No. 654/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

CHARU KISHORE MEHTA
VERSUS
ASST.CHARITY COMM. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)
Respondent(s)

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order, permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Amit Sibal, Adv.
Mr. Akhil sibal, adv.
Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.
Ms. Nupur Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.for
M/S. Khaitan & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ramji Srinivasan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.
Mr. Lalit Chauhan, Adv.
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohtagi, Adv.
Ms. Somnatori, Adv.
Ms. Ayesha Chaudhary, Adv.
M/S. Parekh & Co. ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

Earlier we had passed an order on April 28, 2008. In the said order, we had expressly, inter alia, stated as under:

"On the facts and in the circumstances of the case, list the matter next week."

...2/-

:2:

Thus the matter was required to be placed before the Court on May 5, 2008. Thereafter, the matter appears for the first time today i.e. on August 25, 2008. When a specific date is given or it has been adjourned to 'next week', the Registry ought to have placed the matter on that date. In any case, on the facts and in the circumstance, let the matter come on Board on September 8, 2008.

Meanwhile, let additional affidavit narrating the

subsequent development be filed. The action, if any, to be taken by the petitioner, it will be taken in the meantime.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master