

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9992/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 25/01/2007 in CWP No. 654/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

CHARU KISHORE MEHTA
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

ASST.CHARITY COMMR.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order,permission to file additional documents VOL.II with prayer for interim relief and office report)
I.A. No. 4(appln. for substituted service by way of publication)

Date: 08/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Akhil Sibal, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sibal, Adv.
Mr. D. Meheshwari, Adv.
for M/s. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kuamr, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ramji Srinivasan, Sr. Adv.
rrs.-2 & 3: Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.
Mr. Lalit Chauhan, Adv.
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, Adv.
Ms. A. Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Somnandri, Adv.

For M/s. Parekh & Co. ,Adv
Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv.

rr.-9: Mr. M.J. Paul, Adv.
Mr. Santosh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

It is stated at the Bar that respondent No. 3 has filed Criminal Writ petition No. 1581 of 2006 in the High Court of Judicature at Bombay, which is pending. We grant liberty to the parties to request the High Court to dispose of that petition as expeditiously as possible. As soon as the said matter is disposed of, the parties may request this Court that the present matter may be taken up.

..2/-

SLP(C) 9992/2007...contd.. (It.46,Ct.7,Dt. 8/9/2008)

:2:

It may be stated that so far as the application for condonation of delay being Exhibit-4 in change Report No. 1466 of 2006 is concerned, the said application was allowed and delay was condoned by an order dated June 18, 2007. It is stated that the said order has not been challenged so far.

To be listed after the disposal of Criminal Writ Petition No. 1581 of 2006 pending before the High Court.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master