

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSI.A.NO.5 OF 2009 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9992/2007(From the judgement and order dated 25/01/2007 in CWP No. 654/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

CHARU KISHORE MEHTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASST.CHARITY COMMR.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(for withdrawal)

Date: 18/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPHFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Akhil Sibal, Adv.
Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.
for M/S. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.For Respondent(s)
Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv.

Mr. M.J. Paul ,Adv.

Mr. Lalit Chauhan, Adv.
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohtagi, Adv.
for M/S. Parekh & Co.,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERThis application has been filed for leave to withdraw the
pending special leave petition in view of the contents thereof.Having heard learned counsel for the parties, we allow
the said application.Let the Special Leave Petition be dismissed as withdrawn.
(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Court Master